ltem 9

Travis County Commissioners Court Agenda Request

Meeting Date: August 13, 2013

Prepared By/Phone Number: Yolanda Aleman, (512)854-9106
Elected/Appointed Official/Dept. Head: Leslie Browder, County
Executive, Planning and Budget

Commissioners Court Sponsor: Judge Samuel T. Biscoe

AGENDA LANGUAGE: Consider and take appropriate action on
budget amendments, transfers and discussion items.

BACKGROUND/SUMMARY OF REQUEST AND ATTACHMENTS:
Please see attached documentation.

STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS: Please see attached documentation.
ISSUES AND OPPORTUNITIES: Please see attached documentation
FISCAL IMPACT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING: Please see attached
documentation.

REQUIRED AUTHORIZATIONS:

Leslie Browder — Planning and Budget Office, (512)854-9106

Jessica Rio — Planning and Budget Office, (512)854-9106
David Salazar - County Judge’s Office, (512)854-9555

AGENDA REQUEST DEADLINE: All agenda requests and supporting materials should be submitted as
a pdf to the County Judge's office, agenda@co.travis.tx.us by Tuesdays at 5:00 p.m. for the next
week's meeting.



BUDGET AMENDMENTS AND TRANSFERS |

FY 2013
8/13/2013
NEW BUDGET
) ft
2§
ot
4 =
3] ot
7] &) E
: £ 0§ &
BA# © 72 &) &) Dept. Line Item Increase Decrease Pg #
N1 4049 149027 422080 TNR Contracted Construction Servs. $2,254.00 1
4049 149027 522030 TNR Cap.Outlay Mtrl-Impvts Other $2,254.00
N2 4049 149027 422080 TNR Contracted Construction Servs. $2,646.00 1
4049 149027 522030 TNR Cap.Outlay Mtrl-Impvts Other $2,646.00
N3 4049 149027 422080 TNR Contracted Construction Servs. $5,978.13 1
4049 149027 522030 TNR Cap.Outlay Mtrl-Impvts Other $5,978.13
N4 4049 149027 422080 TNR Contracted Construction Servs. $3,626.00 1
4049 149027 522030 TNR Cap.Outlay Mtrl-Impvts Other $3,626.00
N5§ 4049 149027 422080 TNR Contracted Construction Servs. $945.00 1
4049 149027 522030 TNR Cap.Outlay Mtrl-Impvts Other $945.00
TRANSFERS
|
= z
s 8
g2 E
7] 3] E
g =
? & S
BA# S & O Q Dept. Line Item Increase Decrease
Tl 0001 137044 511460 Sheriff's Office  Electrical Service $405,000.00 12
0001 137037 510110 Sheriff's Office = Food & Groceries $225,000.00
0001 137051 511120 Sheriff's Office = Other Medical Services $180,000.00
T2 0001 114800 522020 FMD Ned Granger Renovations $420,000.00 14
0001 114800 522020 FMD Cap.Outlay Mtrl-Buildings $420,000.00
T3 0001 114800 . 511620 FMD Other Equip Reprs & Maint. $28,331.00 18
0001 114804 522020 FMD Cap.Outlay Mtrl-Buildings $15,041.00
0001 114800 522050 FMD Cap.Outlay Mtrl-Land $43,372.00
T4 0001 114802 511530 FMD Bldg.Reprs & Maintenance $12,139.00 18
0001 114802 510030 FMD Bldg.Maint Supp.& Equip. $2,000.00

0001 114800 511590 FMD Road Repairs & Maintenance $14,139.00



PLANNING AND BUDGET OFFICE
TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

314 W. 11th Street
P.O. Box 1748
Austin, Texas 78767

MEMORANDUM
TO: Members of Commissioners Court
FROM: Alan Miller, Budget Analyst
DATE: July 30, 2013

RE: Establishing New Budgets for Revenue Received in Lieu of Parkland Dedication by
Transportation and Natural Resources (TNR)

The County Auditor’s Office has certified additional unanticipated new revenues in lieu of
parkland dedication. Three were made by WS-COS, LLC, CO RESIG, LLC; one by Cypress
Ranch LTD; and one by Damaso Alejandro Rojo. TNR has submitted budget adjustments to
budget the donated funds. Pursuant to the FY 2013 Budget Rules, PBO is submitting this new
revenue budget adjustment for Commissioners Court approval.

PBO recommends approval of these five budget adjustments totaling $15,449.13 in new revenue.

cc: Leslie Browder, Jessica Rio, Travis Gatlin, PBO
Cynthia McDonald, Isabelle Lopez, TNR



TRAVIS COUNTY
ADMINISTRATION BUILDING
P.0. BOX 1748
AUSTIN, TX. 78767
(512) 854-9125
FAX: (512) 854-9164

TRAVIS COUNTY
AUDITOR’S OFFICE

NICKI RILEY, CPA
COUNTY AUDITOR

To: Leslie Browder
“ounty Executive, Planning and Budget

From: icki Riley
County Auditor

Subject: Certification of Revenue — Parkland Fees, WS-COS Development, LLC, CO
RESIG, LLC- Sweetwater Ranch, Section Two, Village F2- Milton Reimers
Ranch

Date: June 18,2013

I hereby certify an additional $2,254.00 for the Transportation and Natural Resources Department
from WS-COS, LLC, CO RESIG, LLC in lieu of parkland dedication. Funds are planned for
improvements at Milton Reimers Ranch Park.

The funds should be allocated as follows:

Fund Fund Center Account Account Description Amount K
4049 1490274049 422080 Contracted Construction Services $2,254.00

If you have any questions, please call.
NR/ay

cc: Paul S. Lyon, First Assistant County Auditor
Patti Smith, Chief Assistant County Auditor
Hannah York, Auditor Financial Analyst
Tracy LeBlanc, Financial Analyst — Revenues
Jessica Rio, Budget Director, PBO
Cynthia McDonald, Financial Manager, TNR
Isabelle Lopez, Sr. Financial Analyst, TNR



TRAVIS COUNTY TRAVIS COUNTY

AUDITOR’S OFFICE ADMINISTRATION BUILDING
P.0.BOX 1748
AUSTIN, TX. 78767
NICKI RILEY, CPA (512) 854-9125
COUNTY AUDITOR FAX: (512) 854-9164
To: Leslie Browder

County Executive, Planning and Budget

From: Nicki Riley
ounty Auditor

Subject: ttification of Revenue — WS-COS Development, LLC c/o RESIG, LLC
Sweetwater Ranch Section 2, Village F3 (Final Plat)- Milton Reimers Ranch
Date: July 19,2013

I hereby certify an additional $2,646.00 for the Transportation and Natural Resources Department
from WS-COS Development LLC in lieu of parkland dedication. -Funds are planned for
improvements at Milton Reimers Ranch.

The funds should be allocated as follows:

Fund Fund Center Account Account Description Amount
4049 1490274049 422080 Contracted Construction Services $2,646.00

If you have any questions, please call.
NR/ay

cc: Paul S. Lyon, First Assistant County Auditor %
Patti Smith, Chief Assistant County Auditor
Hannah York, Auditor Financial Analyst
Tracy LeBlanc, Financial Analyst— Revenues
Jessica Rio, Budget Director, PBO
Cynthia McDonald, Financial Manager, TNR
Isabelle Lopez, Sr. Financial Analyst, TNR



TRAVIS COUNTY
ADMINISTRATION BUILDING
P.0. BOX 1748
AUSTIN, TX. 78767
(512) 854-9125
FAX: (512) 854-9164

TRAVIS COUNTY
AUDITOR’S OFFICE

NICKI RILEY, CPA
COUNTY AUDITOR

To: Leslie Browder
Coungy¥ Executive, Planning and Budget

From: icki Riley
ounty Auditor
Subject: Certification of Revenue — WS-COS Development, LLC c¢/o RESIG, LLC
Sweetwater Ranch Section 2, Village Z (Final Plat)- Milton Reimers Ranch
Date: July 19, 2013

I hereby certify an additional $5,978.13 for the Transportation and Natural Resources Department
from WS-COS Development LLC in lieu of parkland dedication. Funds are planned for
improvements at Milton Reimers Ranch.

The funds should be allocated as follows:

Fund Fund Center Account Account Description ) Amount
4049 . 1490274049 422080 Contracted Construction Services $5,978.13

If you have any questions, please call.
NR/ay

cc: Paul S. Lyon, First Assistant County Auditor %
Patti Smith, Chief Assistant County Auditor .
Hannah York, Auditor Financial Analyst
Tracy LeBlanc, Financial Analyst — Revenues
Jessica Rio, Budget Director, PBO
Cynthia McDonald, Financial Manager, TNR
Isabelle Lopez, Sr. Financial Analyst, TNR



TRAVIS COUNTY
ADMINISTRATION BUILDING

TRAVIS COUNTY

AUDITOR’S OFFICE
P.O. BOX 1748
AUSTIN, TX. 78767
NICKI RILEY, CPA (512) 854-9125
COUNTY AUDITOR FAX: (512) 854-9164
To: Leslie Browder

ounty Executive, Planning and Budget

From:
ounty Auditor

Subject: .  Certification of Revenue — Parkland Fees, Cypress Ranch LTD, West Cypress
Ranch, Phase 2, Section 2- Hamilton Pool Preserve

Date: July 19,2013

1 hereby certify an additional $3.626.00 for the Transportation and Natural Resources Department
from Cypress Ranch LTD in lieu of parkland dedication. Funds are planned for improvements at
the Hamilton Pool Preserve.

The funds should be allocated as follows:

Fund Fund Center Account ‘Account Description Amount
4049 1490274049 422080 Contracted Construction Services $3,626.00

If you have any questions, please call.
NR/ay

cc: Paul S. Lyon, First Assistant County Auditor )%
Patti Smith, Chief Assistant County Auditor
Hannah York, Auditor Financial Analyst
Tracy LeBlanc, Financial Analyst — Revenues
Jessica Rio, Budget Director, PBO
Cynthia McDonald, Financial Manager, TNR
Isabelle Lopez, Sr. Financial Analyst, TNR



TRAVIS COUNTY
ADMINISTRATION BUILDING

TRAVIS COUNTY

AUDITOR’S OFFICE
P.0. BOX 1748
AUSTIN, TX. 78767
NICKI RILEY, CPA (5612) 854-9125
COUNTY AUDITOR FAX: (512) 854-9164
To: Leslie Browder

xecutive, Planning and Budget

icki Riley
County Auditor

From:

Subject: Certification of Revenue — Damaso Alejandro Rojo- McAngus Road (Amended
Plat)- Richard Moya Park

Date: July 19,2013

I hereby certify an additional $945.00 for the Transportation and Natural Resources Department

from Damaso Alejandro Rojo in lieu of parkland dedication. Funds are planned for improvements

at Richard Moya Park.

The funds should be allocated as follows:

Fund Fund Center Account Account Description Amount
4049 1490274049 422080 Contracted Construction Services $945.00 .

If you have any questions, please call.
NR/ay

cc: Paul S. Lyon, First Assistant County Auditor 7%
Patti Smith, Chief Assistant County Auditor
Hannah York, Auditor Financial Analyst
Tracy LeBlanc, Financial Analyst — Revenues
Jessica Rio, Budget Director, PBO
Cynthia McDonald, Financial Manager, TNR
Isabelle Lopez, Sr. Financial Analyst, TNR



Tloz L, B0 >~ )] ——m

Z4youy Jejempmg-juawdolanag SOD-SM WOy p,odl s994 ¥52'Z | WHO0dd-G3ANNS-NON | LNVATTIS-LON|  0€SL 0€022S | 6¥0VLZ06YL 6¥0 | 200000
Zduouy Jelemms-juswdolaasQ SOD-SM WO p,oal s394 ¥52'Z | WHO0dd-03ANNS-NON | LNYATTIH-LON|  0€9L 08022 | 6¥0¥.LZ06VL 6v0t| 100000
aun xal| junowy |eso weifoid papun JelSiealyound W8 wwo) Jajuad) spund pouad jobpng pun4 aun
oon | D572 e
Soul
SWEBNIXS |
uone|siba youey siawiay UoIN-196png saa4 puepued MaN x| JapeaH
MET 2NaNnd HoyoD 1eap Z3d013713avs|  uosiad ‘dsay

€p:GLgL Swi] uoneasD €10Z 'Sz Inf  3jeq uonearn 1Z3401 Jojeasn ’ €jeQ [euuonIppy

Awed00Q amg -anddy jeulbuo Sive $$3001d vive In ssaoo0ud

H#3'ysegieap €L0Z  JedA [edsid 9 @adA) 1ebpng

NVHL adA] -ooQ 0 UOISIOA 1obpng adA] anfep

€10z ‘2z Inf aleq-ooQ €102 Jeap00Q juswikeq -ejed jebpng

000} ealy N4 pajsod snjejs a0Qq

¢Zie0000¥ Jaqunn "dooQ

cz1£0000v

Iaquany 30 AUy J0§ UOT}EULIOJU JIPEIH




\

logly 27 T WY ==

\
€4 Yyouy IMMS-dojanad SOI-SM WoY p,oal s834 9¥9'Z | WVHO0Ud-A3ANNI-NON | LNVAI134-LON 0€91 0£0225 | 6¥0¥L206V) 6¥0% | 200000
£4 youy pmms-dojeas SOD-SM Woy p,oal saag 992 | AWHO0Ud-GIANNS-NON | LNVAT134H-LON 0€9t 08022y | 6¥0v.L206%1 6¥0% | L00000
aur xa unowy [eo0 weibold papun Juelgjealyound  wa)WWOY J3jua) spund poudd Jebpng pun4 aur]
UakiNd0
asn | Db D7 -, S
saulm
* BWEBNIXa |
uoneysiba youey SIswWIsy UOIN-196png so94 puepped MaN  1X9] JopeaH
MmeT olignd HOYyo9 Jesy Z3d013134vS| uosiad ‘dsay
81:91:91 owi] uopeald €L0Z ‘SZ N Sjeq uoyeal) 13401 Jojean ejeq [euuonippy
Ajweg-o0Q amg -olddy leubuo Svea §88301d vive IN $§830.4d
J3’ysedriea €102  leaA |eosid 9 adA) jebpng
NVl adA] 00Q 0 UOISIBA yebpng adA] anjep
€10z ‘zzInr ajeqooq €102 1esA20Q wawhed -sje) j9bpng
0004 Bealy N4 psjsod snyejs voQg €21€0000y JaqunN "00Q

£C1£0000V

Jaquiny d0( A1juy J0jJ UOI)BULIOJU] JIPLIH




oY > (Y —— - |

Z BIA wamg-Bisay/dojerag SOD-SM woy p,oal saag €1°8.6'S | WWHO0Hd-G3IANNI-NON | LNVATTIH-LON 0€91 0€022¢S | 6¥0¥.L206¥%L 6¥0¥ | 200000
Z BIA wmg-Bisay/dojana@ SOO-SM woy p,odl saad €1°826'G | WWHOO0U4-A3ANNS-NON | LINVATT1IY-1ON 0€91 080¢cy | 6¥0v.LC06%L 6¥0¥ | 1L00000
aur xal jJunowy/ |eo0 welboid papund Jeigjeanyound WS WWOD 13U spunjpouad jabpng pung aur
, F——
'srbsg SUEIT K
asn 8
leJol . SR
saulf
QWIBNIXa |
uopeysiba youey siswidy uo)iyy-1abpng saa4 puepued MaN  1xa] JopeaH
meT alignd HoyoY Jeap Z3d0131138vS!  uosiad "dsay
¥0:€1:80 8wl uoneald €102 ‘6Z I 3jeQg UoKEaID 1Z3d01 J0jealp %
Awed-20Q amg aiddy eubuo Sva §5800.d vive IN ss900.4d
Haysediea €L0Z  IedA |edsiy g adA) 1ebpng
NVHL adA100Q 0 UOISIaA 1°bpng adA| anjea
€102 ‘2z Inr 9jeqg-aoq €102 Jeaj\r00Q juswheq -sje) jebpng
oooL Baly N4 pajsodaid snjejg ooQg SZ1L€0000¥ JBqunp "20Q

STI€0000¥

JdquinN d0(J A1yuy J10J UONEULIOJU] JIPLIH




HNLEY Y YT

|0

2998'2ud youy dAD M-uouey ssaudAD woy paal s 929'c | WWH90Ud-GIANNI-NON | INVAIT3H-1ON|  0€9L 0£0225 | 6¥0v.LZ06¥L 6¥0F | 200000
2998'2ud yduy dAD M-youry ssaidA) woy pas) seey 929'c | WWd90Hd-GIANN-NON | INVATTIH-LON|  0€9L 08022 | 6v0V.LZ06¥L 6¥0¥ | 100000
aur xal| Junowy |es07 weyboid papun JuRlgEANOUNH W) WWOYDY JBjua)) Spund pousd Jabpng pun4y aun
23S | jusawnooq
asn [ejoL S
| soul
SWEeNIX3]
uopne|siba aAJasald |00d uojjiweH-1ebpng saa4 puepued MaN  1xa] JapesH
MmeT olgnd HOYoD Jeap Z3dO1 3T138YS|  uosiad "dsay
YE:SP:60 BWiL UoyealD €102 ‘Sz Inr jeq uoneal) 1Z3401 J05ea1) Bjeq [euuonippy
Awe4y-o0Qg amg ‘ddy leubuo sva $§3001d viva IN ssa201d
HI'yseDueap €L0Z  JeaA |edsly 9 adA| jebpng
NVHL adA1o0Q 0 UOISIaA 1ebpng adA| anjep
€102 ‘22 Inf ajegooqg €102 lea\v0Q awied ‘sjed ‘jebpng
0001 easy N4 psjsodard  snjejs 20Q $ZLE0000¥ Jaquinp -20Q

yZ1€0000¥

Jaquiny d0(] A1)uy J0J UOI}RULIOJU] JIPBIH




cloz L Ay MY T =

Il

‘py snbuyop-ofoy ospuefely oseweq woy p,oes sesd Sv6 | WWHOOUd-GIANNI-NON | INVATTIH-LON|  0£9L 0£0225 | 6¥0¥.206¥ . 6¥0F | 200000
"py snbuyopy-oloy ospuefely oseweq woy p,os) sas4 S¥6 | WWH90Hd-Q3ANNI-NON | LNVATTIH-LON|  0£91 080Z2¥ | 6¥0¥.L206¥) 6+¥0% | 100000
auln xay| junowly |e207 weibosd papun4 e eaNOUNS W) 'WWO0D I3JUS)) Spuny uo._hmm 1ebpng pun4 au
asn Sny | %
J saun
aweNxa ]
uopejsifa Nied BAoW pJeyoy-1abpng saa4 puepied maN  1x3] JapesH
me altand HOYoD JesA Z3dO13T13aVS|  uosiad “dsay

0Z:5G'G1 8w uoneas) £10Z ‘ZInr  8jeq uoneas) 1Z3d01 Jojeas) Bjeq [euuonIppY

Awed-00Q amg olddy |leubuo sva §5800.d viva  In ssav0id

H3'yseDIeaA €10z  JesA |edsiy 9 @dAy 1ebpng

NVl adA]00Q 0 UOISIBA jobpng odA| anjea

€10z ‘zz Inr aregooQ £10Z JeaA20Q Jswihed -sje) jebpng

000L ealy W4 pajsodesd  snjejs "00Q 9ZLE0000Y  JaquinN "20Q

971£0000¥

Jaquiny 0(J A13u7 J0J UO)BULIOU] JIPBIY




PLANNING AND BUDGET OFFICE
TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

314 W. 11th Street
P.O. Box 1748
Austin, Texas 78767

MEMORANDUM
TO: Commissioners Court : ~ i
That, 2 &aié/w
FROM: Travis R. Gatlin, Assistant Budget Director
DATE: August 6, 2013
SUBJECT: Internal Reallocation from Travis County Sheriff’s Office Utility Line to cover

shortfalls in Foods/Groceries and Medical Services

The Travis County Sheriff’s Office is requesting to reallocate projected utility savings toward
shortfalls in food/groceries and other medical services. The FY 13 Budget Rules require
Commissioners Court approval to transfer from the utility line item into food/groceries. These
reallocations have been anticipated by the Planning and Budget Office (PBO) and will not impact
projected FY 13 expenditures since they have already been incorporated into our analysis. PBO is
working with TCSO on an additional internal reallocation to cover additional projected medical
expenses that will be presented later in the fiscal year.

PBO recommends approval of the internal transfers to cover needed mandated expenses.
cc: Greg Hamilton, Travis County Sheriff

Major Phyllis Clair, Major Darren Long, Major Mark Sawa, Paul Matthews, Maria Wedhorn,
Leslie Browder, Jessica Rio, Diana Ramirez, PBO



€ior 'y, Rop T OV T

\D

S80IAag |edlpsiy 000081 | WHOOHd-Q3ANN4-NON | INVAI13IH-1ON oLyl 0ZLLLSG| LOOOLSO.ZEL 1000 | €£00000
€L Ad UBnouy) seuso0i9/pooy 000°622 | WWHDO0Ud-G3ANNI-NON | INVATITIN-LON [v]54" 0OLLOLS | LOOOZEOLEL X 1000 | 200000
llejuoys “pajy pue poo4 to} saniiin woyj sbuines 000'S0¥- | WWHOOUd-A3IANNS-NON | LNVAI13H-1ON /154" 09%vLLS | LOOOYPOLEL 1000| L00000
aur 1xo | Junowy (eso§ weiBoid pepuny Jueinieanyounyd  we)wWWos Jejus) spun-poued jebpng pun4 aur
[}
ﬂcwﬁ_:md

asn SO SOh o aam _

Sour
aweNIxs |
uoneisiba ' llejHoys "pajy pue pood Joj sapiin woy sbuiaeg  1xa] JepesH

MmeT algnd HOYOD) JeBA uosiad ‘dsay

€vy:82:¥1L ©Bul] uoneain

Apwe4q00(q

€102 '6Z Inr  3jeQ Uone8ID)

gmg -oliddy feulbuo
y3'yse-resp
N1 adA] v0Qq

€10z ‘9z Inf ajeq-ooQg

0001 Bealy N4

WYOHO3IM lojes1) Bjeq [euuonippy
aN3s $S8201d NVyL IN ssaoold
€102  JedA [eosld | edA] 1ebpng

0 UOISIBA 186png adA] anjep

€102 leapr00Qq JawAied -ejes 1ebpng
pajsodaid snjejs "0og 9/1€0000% Jequnn "ooQ

9L1£0000V

Idquny 20 Anuy J10J UonewLIOJU] JIPLIH




PLANNING AND BUDGET OFFICE
TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

700 Lavaca Street, Ste. 1560 P.O. Box 1748
Austin, Texas 78701 Austin, Texas 78767
MEMORANDUM

TO: Members of Commissioners Court .

FROM: Diana A. Ramirez, Assistant Budget Directo
DATE: August 8, 2013

RE: Request from Facilities Management Department (FMD) to transfer funding not
needed at this time for the 700 Lavaca Building Renovations to the Granger
Building for Chiller Replacement

FMD is requesting the transfer of $420,000 in CAR funds and $200,000 in operating funds
currently allocated for work at 700 Lavaca to expedite the purchase and installation of
replacement chillers for the Granger Building. The FY 2014 Preliminary Budget includes CO
funding of $619,000 for the replacement of the chillers. However, the chillers have stopped
functioning and to keep the building in use FMD has had to rent portable chillers at a cost of
$9,240 per month.

FMD indicates that there are funds in the 700 Lavaca Building Renovations budget that can be
deferred to FY 15, when work on the 13 floor renovation is scheduled to begin. The funds were
intended to be used to renovate the 6™ floor, however the private tenant’s lease was extended for
five years so that funding is not needed at this time.

If approved, the existing funding will be transferred to replace the nonfunctioning chillers at the
Granger Building in FY 13, the FY 14 Preliminary Budget capital list will be reduced by
$619,000 due to the removal of the proposed FY 14 capital funding for this project, and FMD
will request funding for future remodeling needs at 700 Lavaca as part of the FY 15 budget
process.

PBO recommends approval of this request.

cc: Leslie Browder, Jessica Rio, Travis Gatlin, PBO
Roger El-Khoury, John Carr, Lloyd Evans, Amy Draper, FMD



C102 8 o) ~ 5 Tt

000°0Z¥ | WWHDOMA-O3ANNI-NON | INVAZTZH-LON|  Ov1L 020225| L000008¥ 1000| zooooo
00002~ £52009 | LNVAZTZH-LON|  OvLL 020225 | 1000008¥1 1000| 100000
aur xo] Junouwy [e2o wesBoid papund eigleanyound  weywwog)| Jejue) spund poued jebpng pung aun
i yuswnsog
asn Q@0 oy _mud..n__”
Sour]
SWIENIXS |
uopeysiBer ' SNOILVAONTY MIONVHO G3IN e Japesy
Mme] alangd MoyoQ Jeax ¥806v SIAVAY UOSiad “dsey

£2:8Z:¥) oWl uohean

Allwed'00Q

€102 '0E Inr o)eQg uojeal)

amag “anddyfeulbuo

43'yse iesp

NVHL adA]-00q
€102 ‘o€ Inr 8jeq-ocq
0001 ealy N4

VSIAVa
an3s $5990.d
€102 Jes A [edsld
0 uoISIaA
€102 JesA'o0Qg
pejsodeld  smejs o0Q

Jojealsd

2jeq [eUUORIPPY

NVYL

1e6png

In sseo0.d

adA] jebpng

odA| enjep

JswAied -ajen 1ebpng

2¢Ze0000y

JaquinN ‘a0

cTce0000y

JdquIny d0( A1uj 10J UOBULIOJU JOPBIH




FACILITIES MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT
Roger A. El Khoury, M.S, P.E., Director

1010 Lavaca Street. Suite 400 o P.O. Box 1748, Austin, Texas 78767 o Phone: (312) 834-966) o Fax: (512) 854-9226

MEMORANDUM Project No: TCAB-33-12C-4R
File: 102

TO: Diana Ramirez, Senior Budget Analyst, PBO

FROM: Roger A. El Khoury, M.S,, P.E., Director

y
DATE: July 30, 2013

SUBJECT: Funding Issue — Ned Granger Renovations Project
Reallocate Available Funds

Facilities Management Department (FMD) requests your support in obtaining authorization to
reallocate available savings from the 700 Lavaca Building projects to the Ned Granger Building
Renovations project. Savings in the amount of $620,000 in CAR and general funds are available
to be reallocated from the Lavaca accounts as listed below. This funding, if reallocated, will
allow for the Ned Granger Renovations project that was supported by PBO to be included in the
FY 14 preliminary budget to be funded now, allowing the $619.000 request for FY 14 funding to
be removed. Sources of funding of the savings are as follows:

Fund Center Fund G/L Order Amount
1148000001 0001 522020 600243 $420.000
1140110000 0001 522020 N/A $200.000

Total: $620.000

Budget Adjustments #400003222 and #400003224 have been loaded in SAP to move these
savings to the Ned Granger Renovations project. Your support in obtaining approval for the
reallocation of these available savings is appreciated. Please direct any questions on this request
to Roger at 44579 or John at 44772.

COPY TO:

Leslie Browder, County Executive, PBO
John Carr, Administrative Director, FMD
Amy Draper, CPA, Financial Manager. FMD




L1055 o pepR —
ORI o Vv ﬂ\ .
000002 | WWHO0Hd-G3IANNI-NON | INVATTIY-LON ovilL 020225 | 0000LIO¥LL 1000 | 200000
000°'002- | AvHO0ud-G3IANNI-NON | INVATTIH-LON oviL 02022s | 0000LLOVLL 1000 | 100000
aul pa Y| junowyy [eo0 weifoid papun4 JuBISjEAIYOUN  WS)'WWoy Jajua) spund pousad jabpng pung aunn
l juswnooqg
asn S R
saur]
SWeNIXe |
uonesiba SNOILVAONIY ¥3ONVHO 03N 1xaL Jopeay
meT 21gnd HOYOD.JBaA #806% SIAVAY uosiad "dsay '

GG.9C:) awi| uoyjeal)d

Apweq20q

€102 ‘0E IPr  9)eq uoneald

gmg “onddyfeuibuo

NVl

€loz ‘og Inr

0001

j3ysedies

adA]'00Q

8jeqoog

a1y

VSiava
anas $5900.d
€102 Jee) |easl
0 UoISIaA
€102 dea\’00Q
pejsodesd  smjejs ‘v0Q

lojealr)

EJeq [EUUOHIPPY

NVdL 1N $$990id
adA] 19bpng
1e6png  edA] enjep

juswAed -ajes Jebpng

$22€0000¥

JsgquinN oo

yTie0000y

Jdquny 20 A1uy J10] UONLULIOJU] JIPLIH




PLANNING AND BUDGET OFFICE
TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

700 Lavaca Street, Ste. 1560 P.O. Box 1748
Austin, Texas 78701 Austin, Texas 78767
MEMORANDUM

.. -7
TO: Members of Commissioners Court '

FROM:  Diana A. Ramirez, Assistant Budget Directof'M

DATE: August 7, 2013

RE: Request by Facilities Management Department to Use CAR Project Savings for
Other Projects

Facilities Management Department (FMD) is requesting to transfer savings from various projects
to two other projects that require funding.

5325 Airport Blvd — Demolition of Building

FMD is requesting that savings of $43,372 from four CAR projects be transferred to finish the
removal of the underground storage tanks at the site. FMD had to hire Terrecon Construction
Testing to write the specifications of the tank removal, complete Texas Commission on
Environmental Quality applications and respond to their questions, test the soil as removed and
monitor the removal, and write a daily report. This could not be done in-house because of limited
experience with this type of work. The lowest bid for the removal of the tanks came in at
$56,380, which is a difference from the remaining project budget of $37,755. This request for
$43,372 will cover the remaining project costs plus include a contingency. The request for the
contingency is reasonable to PBO given that this type of project can result in unforeseen costs.

The following projects’ savings are being proposed for use:

Post Road Fire Alarm, $14,900

Medical Examiner’s Fire Alarm, $13,431

CSCD Renovation at Ray Martinez Building, $8,060

Constable 4 Reception Window at Ray Martinez Building, $6,981

PBO recommends approval of this transfer.

USB/Holt Building Paring Lot Improvements

FMD is requesting that $14,139 in savings from the Heman Marion Sweatt Travis County
Courthouse Beautification Project (outdoor landscaping) be transferred to make currently
unfunded improvements to the sidewalks on the West and South sides of the Holt Building.
Currently, FMD is working on making improvements to the parking lots on the same block as
the Holt and University Savings Buildings. This additional funding will allow the broken
pavement in front of the Holt Building to be removed and replaced with landscaping materials,

\D



while leaving the sidewalks in place. FMD has included conceptual drawings for illustration.
Please note that FMD plans to landscape the area using crushed gravel and drought tolerant small
trees and shrubs such as desert willow, Mexican buckeye, cenizo, rosemary and yucca. In
addition, FMD will install minimal drip irrigation set to water once every two weeks.

Given the HMS Travis County Courthouse Beautification Project and the landscaping work
being done at Wooldridge Park, it makes sense to use savings from one landscaping project to
improve the landscaping of the corner across the street. In addition, the existing broken pavement
is a tripping hazard for the County.

PBO recommends approval of this transfer.

cc: Leslie Browder, Jessica Rio, Travis Gatlin, PBO
Roger El-Khoury, John Carr, Amy Draper, FMD

A






s1o24 pAE) P I =

foud oweQ podity 5zZeg 0} sbunes joeloid snouep TLE'SY | WWHD0Ud-G3IANNS-NON | INVAT13N-1ON oviL 0S022ZS| 1000008¥LL L000| €00000
foid owaq podily 5Zeg 03 sBuiaes afoid snouep LP0'GL- | NWWHOO0Ud-GIANNS-NON | INVAT13NH-1ON 11848 02022S| L000v08YLL 1000| 200000
fod owaq podity 5Zeg 03 sBuiaes josfosd snouep LEE'82Z- | N\VHD0Ud-GIANNI-NON | LNVAT13H-LON ovLL 029L1lS| 1L000008¥LL 1000| 100000
au xa junowy 220 weiboid pepun| JuBISjEAIYOUN] W) wwoy) Jaus) spund pouad jabpng pun4 aun
14
jusuinooq
asn \“ Fm m ‘Q (20
saul
aWeNIXe |
uoneysiber) owa Wodiiy GZES O} Z# 3Ny 1obpng o) uondaoxg  xa] JopeaH
Mme aliqnd HoyoD Jes 0v06Y ¥3IdVHQV U0SIad “dsay

9E:9¥:G) oWl uoneasd

Allwe4'20Q

€L0Z ‘P2 INF  ejeq uopesid

ama “onddyjeubuo

4Iysesiee,

NVHL adAo0Q
€L0Z ‘veinr 8jeqooq
0001 ealy N4

vd3dvyd
anas $53001d
€102 JesA [edsld
0 UOISIaA
€102 lea)'o0Qg
peysodeld  snjeis ooQ

iopear)

ejeq [euuonippy
NVHL N ssed0.d

1 edAj 1ebpng
1ebpng adA1 anjep
JswAed ‘9e) ..“omusm_

Z81€0000F JequnN "o0Q

81£0000%

JdquIny 0 AUy JI0J UOBUWLIOJU] JIPBIH




S1@2 L

NV T

107 Bupped yoH/asn o3 Z#eins 196pnq o} uojdaax3 6EL'VL | NWWHOOHA-GIANN4-NON | INVAI13H-1ON ovLL 06SLLS| L000008¥LL 1000 €00000
107 Bupped yjoH/asn o) Z#ejn 1ebpnq o} uondeoxy 000'2- | N\WH9O0¥d-A3ANN4-NON [ LNYATT3H-LON oLel 0E00LS| L000ZO8YLL 1000| 200000
107 Buppied joH/asn o) Z#eins Jebpnq o} uopdeox3 6€1'ZL- | WWHO0¥d-a3ANNS-NON .PZ.<>W|_mm..POZ 1]7A4% 0€SLLS| LOOOCO8YLL 1000| 100000
aur ] unowy (200 weiboid papun4 wesgleaiyound  weyrwwony 1ajus) spun pousd 1a6png pun4 aun
T@ | ( Juewinaog

asn h 0L —

. SourT
) SWENIX |
uopejsiba 107 Bupped JIoH/GSN O} Z#ein) 1ebpng o) uopdeox3  1xa JepeaH

me21ang }HOY0D JeaA 0v06% ¥3dVHA Y Uosiad ‘dsey

61:€€:01 awi}l uoneald

Alwe4-00g

€L0Z ‘9z In[*  @jeq uoheaid

ama -oyddyjeubuo

#3'yseo seep

Nv¥L adA}-o0g
€102 ‘sz int ejeg-ooq
0001 ealy N4

Yd3dvya
anas 500014
€102 Jes A |edsld
) 0 UuolsIaA
€102 lesA'o0Q
peysodesd  snjejs ‘oog

Jopear)

€je( [EUUORIPPY

NVdL

yebpng

N sseo01d

| edA] jebpng

adAt anjep

juswAied -aje) jebpng

¥81£0000%

Jequnp 00Q

¥81£0000%

Jdquny 0 Anuy J0J UoneULIOJU] JIPLIH




Allocated Reserve Status (580010)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
$6,920,945 Beginning Balance
($10,000) TNR 10/16/12 |Clean Air Force 2013
($11,388) Various Various |Approved by CC for FY13 portion of ACC intemn
program
($378,290) HHS 11/6/12 Parenting in Recovery Program
($1,881) TNR 11/13/12 |Constable Staffing
($135,679) Constable Pct. 1 11/15/12 |Constable Staffing
($10,000) County Attorney 11/20/12 |Legal Advisory Services
($240,179) HRMD 12/4/12 Benefits income adjustment
($12,537) Tax Office 12/11/12 |Reclassification of two positions
($7,067) JP Pct. 5 12/28/12 |DPS backlog-drivers license revocation
($80,000) TNR 1/22/13 East Metro Park Multi-Purpose Court
($46,900) TNR 1/29/13 Recycling Program
($11,700) Facilities 2/5/2013  |Move for Dist. Clerk to Gault basement
($190,642) County Attorney 3/12/2013 |County Attomey Litigation Staff
($21,592) ITS 3/12/2013 |County Attomey Litigation Staff
($250,000) Facilities 3/26/2013 |Remodel 10th Floor @700 Lavaca Bldg.
($51,500) CJP 4/16/2013 |APD Chemist backlog
($115,940) Cons. Pct. 1 4/23/2013 |Constable Staffing
($5,300) Criminal Courts 4/30/2013 |Veterans Court program
$63,031 County Auditor 5/14/13 Returning BEFIT Operating Funds
($1,000) Historical Comm. 5/14/13  |Transfer for Williams Grant
($29,371) Sheriff 5/14/13  |Transition Crim.Cts.Bailiff positions to TCSO
$721,064 County Clerk 5/28/2013 |Reimbursement for November Election
($35,000) County Attorney 6/25/2013 |Legal Services-Congressional Redistricting
$6,059,074 Current Balance

Possible Future Expenses Against Allocated Reserve Previously Identified:

Amount

Explanation

($137,676)
($200,000)
($214,774)
($175,000)
($12,714)
($36,000)
($20,000)
($200,000)

($100,000)
($150,000)
($14,497)
(383,182)
($60,000)
($1,000,000)

Civil Courts — Drug Court Grant

Civil Courts Legally Mandated Fees — Attorney Fees & Other Court Costs
Criminal Courts — Veterans Court Grant

Crim Cts Legally Mandated Fees — Atty Fees & Other Ct Costs for Capital Cases
CSCD - MSS Adjustments

District Clerk — Collections Software

Emergency Services — Hazardous Materials Disposal

General Admin — HUB Requirements Disparity Study ($35,595 funds from State,
restricted-use for this purpose) '

Health & Human Services — PromoSalud Scholarships and Workforce Development
HRMD - Revised Tuition Reimbursement Policy

HRMD - ACC Internship Program

ITS — BEFIT Customer Support Analyst Il|

RMCR - Additional Postage

TCSO - Overtime

($2,403,843) Total Possible Future Expenses (Earmarks)

$3,655,231

Remaining Allocated Reserve Balance After Possible Future Expenditures



Capital Acquisition Resources Account Reserve Status (580070)

CAR RESERVE TRANSFERS
Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
$2,813,944 Beginning Balance
($8,000) ITS 11/27/12 |(IT infrastructure for FMD Projects
($82,552) EMS 12/11/12 |Fire fighting aircraft
($649,975) ITS 1/15/13 |Data storage tapes
($58,040) Facilities 1/15/13 |Renovation of HMS Courthouse Rm118
($60,000) Facilities 1/15/13 |Gauit HVAC renovation project
($42,283) TNR 1/29/13 |Technical Correction FY 12 Budget
Amendment
($46,306) Facilities 2/5/13 |Gault basement renovations-Dist. Clerk
($35,142) Facilities 2/19/13 |FFE for ongoing renovation of 700 Lavaca
($112,944) Facilities 3/26/13 |Remodel 10th Floor @ 700 Lavaca Bldg.
($39,957) TNR 4/29/13 |Motorcycle Replacement for TCSO
($35,000) Purchasing 4/30/13 |Forklift - Purchasing Warehouse
($224,417) iITS 6/4/13  |IT Infrastructure for 5th Fl. Granger
($194,502) TNR 6/18/13 |Replacement cost of Automobile losses
($150,000) TNR 7/23/13 |Guardrail and ADA Sidewalk Impvts.

$1,074,826 Current Reserve Balance

Possible Future Expenses Against CAR Reserves Previously Identified:

Amount

Explanation

(592,883)
(38,046)
(90,000)

(250,000)

ITS Infrastructure for FMD Projects
Replacement Boat Motors for Lake Unit

Failing Vehicles

FM 1626 ROW Purchases

$
$
S
s
$

(970,929) Total Possible Future Expenses (Earmarks)

$103,897 Remaining CAR Reserve Balance After Possible Future Expenditures



Emergency Reserve Status (580120)

Amount Dept Transferred into Date Explanation
$2,016,924 Beginning Balance
$2,016,924 Current Reserve Balance

Fuel & Utility Reserve Status (580130)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
$1,000,000 Beginning Balance

$ (880,000) TNR 7/16/23 |Fuel
$120,000 Current Reserve Balance

Planning Reserve Status (580210)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
$5,496,000 Beginning Balance

$ (50,000) PBO 5/21/13 |Civil & Family

Courthouse
Planning Services
$5,446,000 Current Reserve Balance
Juvenile Justice TYC (580260 .

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
$418,959 Beginning Balance
$418,959 Current Reserve Balance

Smart Bldg. Facility Maintenance Reserve Status (580240)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
$160,778 Beginning Balance
$160,778 Current Reserve Balance

IJS/FACTS Reserve Status (580160)
Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
$2,164,795 Beginning Balance
($196,951) iTS 10/23/12 |OnBase Infrastr.
($717,746) ITS 11/6/12 |CUC TechShare
($1,146,096) ITS 12/18/2012| TechShare
($98,063) " RMCR 5/28/2013|DMS Software

$5,939

Current Reserve Balance




Transition Reserve Status (580300)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
$101,889 Beginning Balance
$101,889 Current Reserve Balance

Reserve for State Cuts Status (580310)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
$250,000 Beginning Balance
$250,000 Current Reserve Balance

Starflight Maintenance Reserve Status (580320)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
$1,001,050 Beginning Balance

$ (96,000) EMS 4/9/13  |Helicopter Mtn/Rpr
$905,050 Current Reserve Balance

1115 Waiver Reserve Status (580200)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
$1,000,000 Beginning Balance
$1,000,000 Current Reserve Balance

Interlocals Reserve Status (580200)
Amount Dept Transferred Into - Date Explanation
$2,166,175 Beginning Balance
($1,483,173) Emergency Services 11/13/12 |Regional Radio
Service Interlocal
$683,002 Current Reserve Balance
Annualization Reserve Status (580200)
Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation

$65,768

Beginning Balance

$65,768 Current Reserve Balance




Salary Savings Reserve Status (580200)

Amount Dept Transferred into Date Explanation
$400,000 Beginning Balance
$400,000 Current Reserve Balance

Unallocated Reserve Status (580015)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation

$57,195,853 Beginning Balance
($2,302,015) EMS 12/11/12 |Reimbursement
Resolution
($2,941,500) iITS 12/11/12 |Reimbursement
Resolution
($877,000) TNR 12/11/12 |Reimbursement
Resolution
($901,912) FMD 12/11/12 |Reimbursement
Resolution
$901,912 FMD 6/25/13 |Transfer back to
Unallocated Resv.
$2,302,015 EMS 6/24/13 |Transfer back to
Unallocated Resv.
$877,000 TNR 6/27/13 [Transfer back to
Unallocated Resv.
$2,941,500 iITS 7/11/13 |Transfer back to

Unallocated Resv.

$57,195,853

Current Reserve Balance






